

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP No. 13306/2005 in

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)... 2005

(From the judgement and order dated 31/08/2005 in CRLA No. 165/1999 of The HIGH COURT OF

H.P AT SHIMLA)

AMAR SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HIMACHAL PRADESH

Respondent(s)

(for exemption from surrendering and office report )

Date: 09/12/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vipin Gogia, Adv.

Ms. Jaspreet Gogia, Adv.

Mr. Gurinder P. Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The application for exemption from surrendering is rejected.

To come up after four weeks.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)

Court Master

(Anand Singh)

Court Master