

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP.NO. 3168/2006 in CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 403 OF 2006

KARAM SINGH

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HIMACHAL PRADESH

Respondent(s)

(For bail)

WITH

CRL.MP. NO. 3636/2006 IN CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.470/2006

(for bail and office report)

Date: 19/07/2006 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Vipin Gogia, Adv.

Ms. Jaspreet Gogia, Adv.

Mr. K.K.Gogna, Adv.

Mr. Gurinder P. Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Shivani Thakur, Adv. for

Mr. J.S. Attri, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The Appeals are taken on Board.

The Appeals are disposed of in terms of the signed order.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)

(Kanwal Sin

gh)

Court Master

Court Mast

er

(Signed Order is placed on the File)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.403 OF 2006

Karam Singh

Appellant(s)

Versus

State of Himachal Pradesh

Respondent(s)

WITH

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 470 OF 2006

O R D E R

Leave has already been granted in these appeals and notice regarding bail was issued. The Appeals are taken on Board.

Appellants have been convicted under Section 325 IPC and sentenced to rigorous imprisonment for a period of six months and a fine of Rs.500/- and in default of payment of fine, simple imprisonment for a further period of one month. Counsel for the appellants state that fine has been deposited and the appellants have already undergone more than four months of actual sentence.

Accordingly, while maintaining the conviction we reduce the sentence of six months to the period already undergone. Appellants be set at liberty forthwith, if not required in any other case.

Appeals are disposed of in the above terms.

.....J  
(ASHOK BHAN)

New Delhi;  
J.  
July 19, 2006.

.....  
(MARKANDEY KATJU)